

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

WITHDRAWAL OF POTENTIAL MERGER NEGOTIATIONS IN INSURANCE SECTOR BETWEEN GULF INTERNATIONAL SERVICES AND DOHA INSURANCE GROUP

Doha, Qatar, 25 January 2023 - Further to the joint press release issued on the 18 August 2022 by Gulf International Services ("GIS"; QE ticker: GISS) and Doha Insurance Group ("DIG") regarding both parties' intentions to enter into a preliminary negotiations on evaluating a potential merger between Al-Koot Insurance and Reinsurance Company (Al-Koot); a wholly owned subsidiary of GIS, and Doha Insurance Group.

Based on the preliminary negotiations regarding the aforementioned potential merger, both the parties (GIS and DIG) concluded that an initial principle agreement could not be reached. Accordingly, both parties have jointly decided to withdraw from these negotiations, as the proposed merger would not had achieved mutual interests related to the shareholders of both companies.

Each company mutually expresses its best wishes towards the other in achieving continued progress and prosperity in the interest of their respective shareholders and the national economy.

The management of both the parties, would like to take this opportunity to express their sincerest gratitude and appreciation to the regulatory authorities and other respective authorities, including His Excellency the Governor of Qatar Central Bank that supported in-principle the proposed merger.

-Ends-

About GIS

Gulf International Services, a Qatari public shareholding company listed on the Qatar Stock Exchange, was established on February 12, 2008 in accordance with the provisions of its Articles of Association and Law no. 5 of 2002, promulgating the Commercial Companies Law, especially Article 68 thereof. Subsequently, the Company settled its status and brought its Articles of Association into conformity with the provisions of Law no. 11 of 2015, promulgating the Commercial Companies Law, and in line with the specific nature of its incorporation.

Through the group companies, Gulf International Services Q.P.S.C. operates in four distinct segments - insurance and reinsurance, drilling, helicopter transportation and catering services. QatarEnergy (formerly known as Qatar Petroleum), the largest shareholder, provides all of the head office functions for Gulf International Services Q.P.S.C. through a comprehensive service directive. The operations of the subsidiaries remain independently managed by their respective Boards of Directors and senior management teams.

For more information about the earnings announcement, email gis@qatarenergy.qa or visit www.gis.com.qa.

DISCLAIMER

The companies in which Gulf International Services Q.P.S.C. directly and indirectly owns investments are separate entities. In this press release, "GIS" and "the Group" are sometimes used for convenience in reference to Gulf International Services Q.P.S.C.



This press release may contain forward-looking statements concerning the financial condition, results of operations and businesses of Gulf International Services Q.P.S.C. All statements other than statements of historical fact are deemed to be forward-looking statements, being statements of future expectations that are based on current expectations and assumptions, and involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results, operations and business performance or events impacting the group to differ materially from those expressed or as may be inferred from these statements.

There are a number of factors that could affect the realization of these forward-looking statements such as: (a) price fluctuations in crude oil and natural gas, (b) changes in demand or market conditions for the Group's services, (c) loss of market share and industry competition, (d) environmental risks and natural disasters, (e) changes in legislative, fiscal and regulatory conditions, (f) changes in economic and financial market conditions and (g) political risks. As such, results could differ substantially from those stated, or as may be inferred from the forward-looking statements contained herein. All forward-looking statements contained in this report are made as of the date of this presentation.

Gulf International Services Q.P.S.C., its Directors, officers, advisors, contractors and agents shall not be liable in any way for any costs, losses or other detrimental effects resulting or arising from the use of or reliance by any party on any forward-looking statement and / or other material contained herein. Gulf International Services Q.P.S.C., its subsidiaries, and associated company are further in no way obliged to update or publish revisions to any forward-looking statement or any other material contained herein which may or may not be known to have changed or to be inaccurate as a result of new information, future events or any reason whatsoever. Gulf International Services Q.P.S.C. does not guarantee the accuracy of the historical statements contained herein.